

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2021 Preservation Guardrail
Project Number: 310222 (0001258)
Bid Opening Date: October 31, 2023

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2	BIDDER #3
	Dirt and Aggregate Interchange, Inc. 20905 NE Sandy Blvd. Fairview, OR 97024-7785 (503) 661-5093	Coral Construction Company PO Box 347 Wilsonville, OR 97070-0347 (503) 682-2252	Petersen Brothers, Inc. 2008 East Valley Hwy E Sumner, WA 98390-9579 (253) 863-8136

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID ITEMS												
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$32,351.20	\$32,351.20	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$44,130.00	\$44,130.00	\$37,459.61	\$37,459.61
2	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$667.88	\$667.88
3	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$122,500.00	\$122,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$70,219.76	\$70,219.76
4	2-02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,968.21	\$14,968.21
5	8-01	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	8-01	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.F.	775	\$2.00	\$1,550.00	\$9.00	\$6,975.00	\$2.00	\$1,550.00	\$8.40	\$6,510.00
7	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 6 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	12.5	\$129.00	\$1,612.50	\$38.00	\$475.00	\$200.00	\$2,500.00	\$89.30	\$1,116.25
8	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 - 6 FT. POST	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,272.00	\$1,272.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,331.12	\$1,331.12
9	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	150	\$54.00	\$8,100.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$99.12	\$14,868.00
10	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 - 8 FT. POST	EACH	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,477.68	\$4,433.04
11	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 6 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	3162.5	\$54.00	\$170,775.00	\$38.00	\$120,175.00	\$50.00	\$158,125.00	\$65.21	\$206,226.62
12	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	50	\$59.00	\$2,950.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$59.07	\$2,953.50
13	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	250	\$64.00	\$16,000.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$64.89	\$16,222.50
14	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11	EACH	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,500.62	\$6,002.48
15	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL (HIGH SPEED)	EACH	11	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$3,888.44	\$42,772.84
16	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL (LOW SPEED)	EACH	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$3,609.02	\$7,218.04
17	8-11	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	3906	\$10.00	\$39,060.00	\$3.00	\$11,718.00	\$12.00	\$46,872.00	\$6.39	\$24,959.34
18	8-11	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL	L.F.	72	\$35.00	\$2,520.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$74.25	\$5,346.00
19	8-11	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$287.76	\$575.52
20	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST (STEEL 6 FT.)	EACH	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$220.03	\$2,640.36
21	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK	EACH	12	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$86.68	\$1,040.16
22	8-11	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL	L.F.	12.5	\$25.00	\$312.50	\$30.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$250.00	\$18.48	\$231.00
23	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 24	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,244.13	\$6,488.26
24	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 TO BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 ADAPTOR	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,570.64	\$1,570.64
TOTAL BID						\$494,511.20		\$422,900.00		\$447,777.00		\$476,821.13
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE								-14.48%		-9.45%		-3.58%